

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Newmarket Home & Lifestyle Show Ray Twinney Recreation Complex April 5th & 6th / 2025

As a condition of exhibiting, exhibitors are required to have proper insurance coverage for their booth space.

The show maintains coverage for the neutral areas, such as aisles and feature areas. However, it is the responsibility of the exhibitor that booth space be insured against third party property damage and bodily injury including injuries sustained as a direct or indirect result of their display. The Central York Chamber of Commerce is not responsible for loss or damage to any property belonging to exhibitors. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to have proper insurance in place for all goods brought on-site.

The exhibitors will hold the Central York Chamber of Commerce Inc., the Show coordinators or any of its assignees and employees, harmless from any damage, expense or liability arising from any injury or damage to any person, including the general public, the exhibitor, its agents or employees or to the property of the exhibitor or others occurring either in the space occupied by the exhibitor or elsewhere arising out of its occupancy.

All exhibitors shall carry a minimum of \$2,000,000 (two million dollars) of liability insurance for the full duration of the event including set-up and removal – Friday April 4th – Sunday April 6th 2025. Exhibitor warrants they are insured for public liability for its remote location at the Show. A certificate of insurance showing the Central York Chamber of Commerce Inc and the Town of Newmarket as additional insured must be provided prior to an exhibitor being allowed access to the show floor. (Please note: The Central York Chamber of Commerce - 470 Davis Drive, Newmarket ON L3Y 2P3 is a separate entity from the Town of Newmarket - 395 Mulock Drive, Newmarket ON L3Y 4Y9.)

Contact your insurance agent or broker to request the certificate; if you do not have Commercial General Liability you may purchase a short-term policy to provide liability coverage ONLY for the duration of the show.

## Please send your Certificate of Insurance to:

Central York Chamber of Commerce E-mail: Tyler@centralyorkchamber.com

Deadline: Friday March 7th 2025